THE CHURCH
OF ENGLAND

SUFFOLK

The Combs and Finborough Benefice

Buxhall, Combs, Gt and Lt Finborough, Harleston, Onehouse and Shelland

Services in September 2024

Rector: The Rev’d Sarah Jenkins, The Rectory, 135 Poplar Hill, Stowmarket IP14 2AY 01449 676065
Associate Priest: The Rev’d Canon Pauline Higham, The Rectory, Woodland Close, Onehouse IP14 3HL 01449 771791

Sunday Services

Please contact Rev Canon Pauline on paulinehigham@googlemail.com for details of how to join our Zoom services

1%t September: The Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity

9.00 am
9.30 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm

Holy Communion
Spiritual Communion
Morning Worship
Harvest Festival
Harvest Festival

8" September: The Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity

9.30 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am

Morning Worship
Patronal Sung Eucharist
Holy Communion
Morning Worship

15t September: The Sixteenth Sunday after Trinity

11.00 am
3.00 pm
6.00 pm
6.00 pm

Family Communion
Harvest Festival
Evensong
Compline

22" September: The Seventeenth Sunday after Trinity

9.30 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm

29" September:
11.00 am

9.30 am on Wednesday
10.00 am on Saturday

Morning Worship
Holy Communion
Harvest Festival
Holy Communion
Harvest Festival

Michael and All Angels
Benefice Holy Communion
With Guest Preacher

Weekday Services

Holy Communion
Morning Prayer

Little Finborough
Zoom

Harleston

Combs

Shelland

Shelland

Buxhall
Onehouse

Great Finborough

Combs

Harleston

Little Finborough
Zoom Meeting

Buxhall

Shelland
Onehouse

Great Finborough
Little Finborough

Buxhall

Trinity Hall, Onehouse
Zoom Meeting


https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https://www.cofesuffolk.org/&data=05%7c01%7clesley.steed%40cofesuffolk.org%7c9b181b970d634c35112308da397e31eb%7c64990a9c67994442988fcb8b9e9dbb7f%7c0%7c0%7c637885511407120284%7cUnknown%7cTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7c3000%7c%7c%7c&sdata=jtdIFNpKFDdk4jHuKbmWuBiLpN%2B%2BJPyIsoRgdlvghQU%3D&reserved=0

