

The Combs and Finborough Benefice

Buxhall, Combs, Gt and Lt Finborough, Harleston, Onehouse and Shelland Services in September 2024

Rector: The Rev'd Sarah Jenkins, The Rectory, 135 Poplar Hill, Stowmarket IP14 2AY 01449 676065

Associate Priest: The Rev'd Canon Pauline Higham, The Rectory, Woodland Close, Onehouse IP14 3HL 01449 771791

Sunday Services

Please contact Rev Canon Pauline on paulinehigham@googlemail.com for details of how to join our Zoom services

1st September: The Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity

9.00 am	Holy Communion	Little Finborough
9.30 am	Spiritual Communion	Zoom
9.30 am	Morning Worship	Harleston
11.00 am	Harvest Festival	Combs
3.00 pm	Harvest Festival	Shelland

8th September: The Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity

9.30 am	Morning Worship	Shelland
9.30 am	Patronal Sung Eucharist	Buxhall
11.00 am	Holy Communion	Onehouse

11.00 am Morning Worship Great Finborough

15th September: The Sixteenth Sunday after Trinity

11.00 am

3.00 pm	Harvest Festival	Harleston
6.00 pm	Evensong	Little Finborough
6.00 pm	Compline	Zoom Meeting

Combs

Family Communion

22nd September: The Seventeenth Sunday after Trinity

9.30 am	Morning Worship	Buxhall
9.30 am	Holy Communion	Shelland
11.00 am	Harvest Festival	Onehouse
11.00 am	Holy Communion	Great Finborough
3.00 pm	Harvest Festival	Little Finborough

29th September: Michael and All Angels

11.00 am Benefice Holy Communion Buxhall

With Guest Preacher

Weekday Services

9.30 am on Wednesday	Holy Communion	Trinity Hall, Onehouse
10.00 am on Saturday	Morning Prayer	Zoom Meeting